

101327798

4-13-00

PATENTS ONLY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

Jörg Oberkofler et al.

FOR

FILED

SERIAL NO.

CELLULOSE PARTICLES, METHOD FOR PRODUCING THEM AND THEIR USE

09/475,432

December 30, 1999

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. : KAD 2 0025-3

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

April 10, 2000



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

Name of conveying Party(ies):

Jörg Oberkofler Thomas Moser Anton Schmalhofer Jeffrey F. Spedding

Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):

Name: TFM Handels-Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address: Ottoplatz 19
City: Chur

Country: Switzerland ZIP: 7000

3 Nature of Conveyance:

X Assignment _ Change of Name

Security Agreement ___ Merger

- 1 -



REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0582

	Other
	Execution Date: April 5, 6, 2000 and March 27, 2000
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s).
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
	April 5, 6, 2000 and March 27, 2000 Date
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
	09/475,432
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Name: Richard J. Minnich, Esq. Firm: Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP Address: 1100 Superior Avenue, Suite 700 City: Cleveland State OH ZIP: 44114
6.	Number of applications and patents involved:1_
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account Number: 06-0308
9.	Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN,
MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

7/10/00 Date

Richard J. Minnich Reg. No. 24,175 Mark E. Bandy Reg. No. 35,788 1100 Superior Avenue

Suite 700

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet: __4__

06 APR '00 11:50 CELLCAT A5400HALLEIN 06245/78188

s. **3**

ASSIGNMENT

K33 34841385

Whereas, We, Jörg Oberkofler of Litzlberg 23A, Seewalchen, Austria; Thomas Moser of Leharstrasse 7, Linz, Austria; Anton Schmalhofer of Cobenzigasse 67/1, Wien, Austria; and, Jeffrey F. Spedding of Neu-Anif 103 a/6, Anif, Austria, and having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CELLULOSE PARTICLES, METHOD FOR PRODUCING THEM AND THEIR USE

said application having been filed in the U.S. Patent Office on December 30, 1999 as Serial No. 09/475,432, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto TFM Handels-Aktiengesellschaft, a Swiss Corporation, having a principal place of business at:

Ottoplatz 19, 7000 Chur, SWITZERLAND

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said

TFM Handels-Aktiengesellschaft

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Oh Her- pl

RECORDED: 04/13/2000

Witness

145:

Minoss

Jörg Oberkofie

Date

Thomas Moser

Date

Anton Schmalhofer

Date

Jeffrey F. Spedding

6-4-2000

Date

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0585